
CNTkL ADMINISTRATIVE T R I WNL 
GJWA HT I BE NCR: 

1. Gq:Ln.iApplication 

t 2. ' 	Jet.1tion No.  

Con cn !c rot it ion No 	 2"J o 	A a15 67 

iThview Aoplication No. 

•:' Applicant(S).. . 	 .. ..........VS_Un4Ion of India 	Crs 

Advocate..fortic 

.....i ..••_.•. ............................. .
o..s. 

docot Eor he Respnncit(S 	 .. 	.. . 

Notas of the Ragistry 	. Date 	 Order of the Tribunal 

04.62.2008 	A copy of the C.P. No.2/2008 has been 

., 	..... 	sippIied to Mrs.M.Das, learned Addi. StandIng 

— 	(.c) i4 	 counsel in Court today.  

4L& 

tu. c-AT 	
Ws 	05.03.2008 along .wIth.... 

.A.225/2007... 

'. 	 .  
aernber

shira) 	 -(hanty) 
 (A) 	 Vice-Chairman 

/bb/ 

2) •ek M- . 2 g 

V) 	'-& ccLZ e.g. bj 05.03.08 	Heard Mr M.Chanda, learned 	' 

o.A •3 	
. . 	co1nsel for the applicant. 

Issue notice to the Respondents 

'eturnable by four weeks. 

Call this matter on 24.4.2008. 

'- (Ihushiram) 
Member(A) 

pg 
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(Khusbirà 
MmbeiA) 

matter on 2ud 
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r6?uswr_4m) - 
Mern ber(A) 

(M.R.Mohanty)I 
Vice-Chairman 

30.09.2008 

(MR..Mohanty) 
VceChairrnan 

Member(A) 	- 

Call this mat±er on 
alonqwfth. OANo..22 512007. 

c4 	4 24.04.208 

4b 	 .- 
,7D SP 

mM1.Jefrc 21. 

nkm 4j? FO 	••, 

'•? 2120 

Call this matter on 08.05.2008 
alongwith 0ANo.225I2007 

(M.RMohanty) 
Vice-Chairmen 

•20j,/0g 	08.05.2008 	Callthismatteron20.6.2008 

alongwith R.A. 5 of 07 for hearing. 
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) 	AMo. 	 . 

hn 	(Member(A) 	./ 	Vice-Chairman 

• 	 •,. 	... 

kAT 

	

• 	 OQ8- /  Call 
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/O 	&'22- 1OI- 
20.06.2008 	Call this matter on 2 Septembe 

I 	 .. . 	 9008 Wonafh fl.A.'i ffl7• 

• :- 	 . 
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02.09.2008 

n km 
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4itL 	G-QA,  

CPro 

01-12.2008 	Caft this matter on 22O1.2O09 
alongwith the O.A. 

(M.RMohanty) 
Vice-Chairman 

nkm 

- 

O.A.259I07 	\ 
04.O6.2\ 	No appears, for th\ppBcnt nor : eApp1icatis present

Cfl th matter on 1W .2OOR for 

 \ 

(Kb shiram) 	(M.R.. .Mohan. ) 
Merber (A) 	\ Vice-Chairm 

Am 
\C.P.18/07 
\04.06.2008 	Ca I this matte. on 10.06. C 

• 	
a1ongwththeO.A. 

I 	-- 	• 	
V 	 - 	,,• 	 - 

	

\' 	(Khushram) 	(MB ohanty 

• 

	

	\ 	Member(A) 	Vice-Gb irman 
.nm 

• 	 O.Ai1\/06 
flEi C)E ( )R  Nnnt, inn .ir fnr thrl Anr rant n 
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27O20Q. 	Ca 	;hs mu:er ,  on 24.04:2009 
alongwith the O.A. 

• 	 •. 	
H fe 

(Mu. Moh.i.ty) 
\ice-Chaitman nkm 

24.04.2009 	Call this matter on 05;06.2009 along, with 

• 	.: 	,O.A.225 of 2007, 	 5 

Vice-ChOirman 
/bb/ 

• 	 S 	 05p6.2009 	Call this matter on 31.07.2009 along with 
I 	O.A.225 of 2007 	 H 

• 	 (M.R.Mo anty)• I.  
• 	 Vice-Chairman 

• 	/bb/ 	.. 	' 

31 .07.2009 	Call this matter on 06.08.2009 along with 

O.A.225 of 2007. 

. Sfl • •  

S 	

(M.K 'haturvedi) 	 (M.R.o dnty) 
Member (A) 	. 	Vice-Chairman 

/bb/ 	 S  

06.08.2009 • 	Heard Mr. M. Chanda, 

• leaned .. counsel appearing far.., the 

Applicant and Mrs. Manjula Das, 

learned Addl.Standing Clounsel 

appearing for the Respondents and 

perused the materials placed on record. 

Hearing concluded. Judgment 

• 	reserved. 	. S  

• 	
. (M.K.Chaturvedi) (M5R.Mohanty) 

Member(A) 	Vice-Chairman 

Im 
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10.09.2009 	Judgment pronounced in op: 
Court. Kept in separate sheets. C.P. is 

dropped. No costs.' 

(M.KChaturvedi) 	(M.R.Mohanty) 
• 	 LAM...LA)k 	 Member (A) 	Vice-Chairman 

cW to(qfocj  
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI 

C.P.No.02/2008 (in O.A.No.225/2007) 
Dated 10.09.2009 

Shri Rintu Roy 	 ... 	 Applicant 
By Advocate 	Mr M. Chanda 

Versus 

Brig. R.M. Painuly & another .. I 	 Respondents 
By Advocate Mrs. Manjula Das, Add!. Standing Counsel 

Present: The Hon'ble Mr. Manoranjan Mohanty, Vice-Chairman 
The Hon'ble Mr. M. K. chaturvedi, Administrative Member 

Whether reporters of local newspapers may be 
allowed to see the Judgment? 	 estNô 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter 
or not? 	 .7No 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the 	. 
fair copy of the judgment? 	 )esfNo 

Whether to be forwarded to 
other Benches? 

ViaiIAdministrative Member 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI 

C.P.No.02 of 20((in O.A.No.225/2007) 
This the 10th day of September 2009 

Present The Hon'ble Mr Manoranjan Mohanty, Vice-Chairman 
The Hon'ble Mr. M.K. Chaturvedi, Administrative Member 

Shri Rintu Roy; 
No.14117514 Model Maker, 
Counter Insurgency and 
Jungle Welfare School, 
Pin: 900446, CIO- 99 APO. 

Applicant 
By Advocate Mr M. Chanda. 

Versus 
Brig. R.M. Painuly, 
Commandant, 
Counter Insurgency and 
Jungle Welfare School, 
Pin: 900446, C/O 99 APO. 

	

2. 	ShriS.K.Das 
Sr. Area Accounts Officer, 
Area Accounts Office 
Bivar Road, Shillong-1 

Respondents 
By Advocate Mrs. Manjula Das, Addi. Standing Counsel 

ORDER 
C.P.No.02/2009 (in O.A.No.225/2007) 

Manoranjan Mohanty. Vice-Chairman:- 

Non-compliance of the interim, restraint, orders dated 28.08.2007 and 

28.09.2007 rendered inO.A.225 of 2007 is the subject-matter of allegation in 

this Contempt. Petition No.2 of 2008. 

	

2. 	By way of filing a reply, the Respondent No.2 has disclosed as under;- 

"...1 beg to state that consequent upon proposal from the 
unit for grant of ACP, the pay of the petitioner was fixed 
at the higher scale of Rs.4000/- I  with effect from 
20.05.2003. However the said benefit was granted 
erroneously un the pay scale of Rs.4000-6000 instead of 
Rs.3200-Rs.4000. 

As per clarification dated 02.12.2004 of the Director 
General of Military Training, General Staff Branch. Army, 
Headquarters, DHQPO, New Delhi- 110011, (Respondent 
no.2 of the O.A.) the post of the Model Maker is a 
promotional post and the said post is to be filled up from 
the Model Mazdur with 5 years service. Consequently the' 
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petitioner will be eligible for grant of ACP only after 
completion of 12 years service after re-mustering from 
Cook to model Mazdur. Thus, i ACP granted to the 
petitioner on 01.12.2000 is irregular and not as per rule. 
Accordingly the petitioner's pay was fixed reverting to 
earlier lower scale. 

Excess payment due to fixation of higher scale on Pre-
Mature Grant of Assured Career Progression was made to 
the petitioner with effect from 20.05.03 to 31.07.07. 
However in compliance with the Hon'ble Tribunal orders 
dated 28.08.07 and 28.09.07 no recovery of excess 
payment has been made." 

Respondent No.2 has also stated as under;- 

"... 
I beg to state that as som as he order dated 28.08.07 

and 28.09A)7 passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal, the 
respondents/contemners immediately complied with the 
}Ion'ble Tribunal's order and stopped the recovery of 
excess payment from the applicant. He also confirmed 
from the Commandant, Jungle Welfare School that in 
compliance with the Hon'ble Tribunal's order dated 
28.08.07 and 28.09.07 no recovery of excess payment has 
been made thereafter." 

By way of filing a rejoinder, the Applicant has placed on record a salary 

statement of 09.09.2008 to show that some recoveries were being effected from 

the salary of the Applicant. But there are nothing to show that there were any 

recovery on the count of excess payment of ACP. 

By our order dated 10.09.2009 rendered in O.k225/2007, we have 

already held that recovery was ordered for just reason and that should be 

done upon grant of ACP from 01.12.2007. 

In the above premises,there remains nothing to proceed with this case. 

Accordingly, this C.P. is dropped. No costs. 

4t~e  Adrninistraüve Member 
lanoranjan Mohanty) 
Vice-Chairman 
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IN THE CENTRAL AM/lINTIC.TRA-111717-191R. 	
j 

CTi-iT1mKWi-t. 
01-11 

n 	 dind 	e1 cii 1 7 ri( Iii 	ti• 1iii 	 TVki 	1 1Q5 

iftIe of he case 

Shd Rintu Roy 

Union of India & Ot.. 

CJ'.No._- 	/24iWi 

IN O.A;No. 225/207 

Rponde1. 

INDEX 

j.. j.'O. ILttCAu.Le .L tu ILL.0 a, 1. 	L'JJ. 

• 	1. --- Applicatidn - 

2. •-- LC 	A 

Copy- of the order dated. 28.O&07 

4. II Copy of the order dated 28:09,07 - 	- 

-- 	f th 	 th-m 	dt€1 	1311)7 --ri - -- 	-- 	-- ------------------------- 

I..LLLJ ...L £ 	 i- 	in n u.uu 	vit iOiwuuuu iLLIAL 	 t 

r•1 .1 T -- 

DiIe:- 	 Advote 
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IN THE CENTRALS flL 	ATE![1R BUNALI. 

L'%j,t.tI Lerch 
- - 

(An application ttnder Section 17of the  AdflJnistrativeTrihani Act, 1q85) 

c0NTEMFr PETm0N r ,72OO8 
lnOA No. 225 1/2007 

In the matter of,  
Shri Rinki Roy. 

r4flflc)ntr. 

-Versus 

j 	irtut & 	4c h 

Repondent/ 
Alleged contenuors, 

in the matter of 
d• ar-mlic,41irm 	 4(fl 17 ru ilia 

Administnt Live Tribtua1 Act.. 1985. 

praying for 1niLiaLioi of a Contempt 

proceeding against the alleged 

tonienmors for non-compliance of the 

order dated 28.0&2007 AS  well  is  order 

dated 2.09.20O7 paed in 0.A. No. 
225/2007. 

- t,t 

In the matter of 
Shri Rintu Roy, 

No. 14117514 Model Maker, 

Counter his'agency and 
jungle Welfare School. 
Pin: 90(346, dO- 99 APO. 

4 
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1; 	Brig. kM Paknulv, 
Commandant, 
Counter hisiLreelic  

- 	 Jungle WèlfaieSdiooi, 
PIn: 900446, C/(--)- 99 APO. 

	

2. 	Shri S.K. Das, 
Sr. Area Accoints Officer, 
Area Accounts Office 
Bivar Road, Slüllong- 1. 

1T't 
Bich 

 RespoitdenW 
Mfrgia.d :tcmtmTmrs. 

The humble petitioners above named 

?viost respectftillv sheweth:- 

That the petiuioner has approached this Hc''ble Tribunal through Q.A. 

No. 225/2007 agaInst the impugned le!ter No. 74175/Cir/VCPC/GS/MT-

7 dated 02.12.2004, letter bearing No. Pav,/Tech çd 19 (B) ACP Arnw 

dated 20.03.2006, letter bearing letter No. 6013/AC.P/Adm dated 

31.05.2006 and letter bearing No. Pav/Tech,'Coord,'49 (B)/ACP dated 

25.07.2007 and praying for a direction upon the respondents tQ grant 

revised hier av scale of Rs. 4000-6000/- w.e.f. 01.01.19% and also for a ,_ 	t. 	 I 

declaration by this Hon'hle Tribu.nal that the respondents are not enlilled 

to make any recovery in terms of the impugned order dated 2507.2007. 

The petitioner has also prayed in the QA No. 225/07 that the Hon'ble 

Tribunal he pleased to stay operation of the impugned letter hearing letter 

No. 6013/ACP/Adni dated 31.05.2006 and letLer bearing No. 

Pav/Tech,iCoord/49 (B)/ACI' dated 25.0712007 till disposal of the 

Original Application. 

That the petitioner states that the O.A. No. 225,/2007 came before this 

Hon'hle Tribunal on 28,08!.2007 for admission and the Hon'hle Tribunal 

alter hearing Counsels of the parties and alter perusal of materials on 
record was pleased to direct the respondents that further recovery, if aiw, 
will he kept in abeyance WI the next date. It is stated that on 28.09.2007 the 

matter came before the F{on'hle Tribunal for further consideration and the 
Hon'ble 'Tribunal was pleased to issue notice to the respondents and the 

S. 

•-€L. 
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Hon'ble Tribunal as 

should he made from 
that no recover 

 

Copies of the order dated 28.08.07 and 28.09.07 are edcsed 
herewith for perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as Aneiexui- I and 
II respectivel. 

Thai Lite petitioner on receipt of the copies of the order dated 28.08.07 and 
28.09.07 approached the respondents/alleged contenulors through his 

representation dated 13.10.2007 praying forkeeping in abeyance recos.rerv 

front his pay and allowances enclosing copies of the order dated 28.08.07 

and 28.09.07. The representaLion submitted by the petItioner on 13.10.07 
has been forwarded to the respondents/alleged contenuiors on 13.10.07. 

But (he respondents/alleged contentnors in spite of direction passed by 

the Hon'ble Tribunal on 28.08.07 and 28.09.07 has not stopped recoverv 

front the pay and allowance of the petitioner till date. 

Acopy of the representation dated 13.10.07 along with 

fc!rwardkng lefler dated 13.10.07 axe enclosed herewith as 
Annexui-Il1 (Series, 

That the alleged conenulors/respondens in spite ol receipt of the order 

dated 28.08.07 and 29,09.07 of this Tc'ble Tribunal has not stopped 

recovery from the pay and allowance of the petitioner LIII date, As such 

action of the respondents/alleged contenmors is its.elf contemptuous lil 

nature and it is willful disobedience of the order of the Hon'hie Tribunal 

passed on 28.08.2007 and on 218.09.07. Therefore, the Hon'ble Tribunal be 
pleased 

 
to initiate a Contempt proceeding against the alleged conteinnors 

for willful violation of the order dated 28.08.2007 and 28.09.2007 in O.A. 
No. 225/2007 of this Hon'hle Tribunal and further he pleased to impose 
punishment upon the alleged contenuors in accordance with law. 

That this application is made bonaficle and for the cause of justice. 



-t 

j 	Under the facts and 	ctuittance stated 

Cc*tra 	 above. the Hon'ble Tribwit1 be pleased to 

2 	 itiltiate Contempt proceeding against the 

IITT ;T4 	
ail'-g'd contetunors c'r wiiiiui nc!n-cc!mpitance 

• ch of the order dated 2&O&07 and 2&OQM7 passed 

in O.A.No. 22512007  and be pleased to impose 

punishment upon the alleged cc!ntenulors in 

accordance with law and further be pleased to 

pass any other order or orders as deemed fit 

and proper by the Hon'ble Couit. 

And ft!r  this act of kindness, the peLiUoner as in duE bounds shall ever 

pray. 



Centrai Arn......1 

d) 
, 

L " 

TTTat 
Guwhti Bench 

AFFIDAVIT 

L Shri Rintu Roy, No. 14117514 Model Maker, aged abott41s. working 

in the Counter Insurgency and Jungle Welfare SchooL Phi: 900446. C/C)-

99 APO, do hereby solemnly dedare as follows: — 

Thai I -am the pelithoner in the above contempt pelition duly a thorized by 

the others and as such I am tell acquainted with :the facts and 

circwistances of the case and also competent to sign this affidavit 

That the statements made in paragraph 1 tc' 5 are Er&te to my knowledge 

and belief and I have not suppressed any material fact. 

That this Affidavit is made for the purpose of filing contempt petition 

-- before this Hon'hle TribunaL Guwaltati Bench. Guwaliall for non-

compliance of the Hon'ble Tribunal's order dated 28,08.07 and 28.09.07 

passed in O.A. No. 225,1 2007. 

And I sign this Affidavit on this ' 	day of January 2008. 

tA 17  
Identified by - 	 - 

- flepOPP.t 

bA 
Advate. 

L Y1 

ç1sL 
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Ccita1 	 Lbuu1 

2 
ii't 	T4 

ut 	 ikiti Birch 

DRAFT CHARGE 

Laid down bef&e the Hon'hle Central Administrative TribunaL Guwtha1i 

Bench for initiating a contempt proceeding against the conLeinncrs for 

willful disobedience and deliberate non-compliance of the order of the 

Hc'n'ble Tribunal dated 28.0&07 and 2&O07 passed in Q.A. No, 225/2007 

and further to impose punishment upon the alleged contenmors for 

willful disobedience and deliberate non-compliance of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal's order dated order dated 28M9.07 and 29.0907 passed in (..A. 

No. 225/2007 

S 

K'~r~C-T 
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- 	 GENTRL ADMINISTPTIVE TRIWWtL 
j5HATI EENGH 

Ai uJ 

ORDERS SHI' 

CriginilA plication ITO. - - 	CeotrA AB 

Mise Petition 

Contempt Petition No. _____ 	j - _-.----.- 	 TT 

Review Applic3fltIOfl No.__ 	 .w.ahti BOOCh 

Appiecnt(S) 	
_VS- Union of Indi3 

Adv,c3te for the App1iC3flt5 	. .1 

Advocate for the Respond?fltS 

___ 	
- - -- ___---.4— ,-- - ...... -•-------  -- - -. 

2.8.07. 	The1 	applkItL 	was 	intitJ1y 

appointed1as C l/il1jL Coflk and ihicidtr 

he was rr nustezed as  Model Maker w.. 

— 	0l.t2.195 in the pnc sc'Ue of 	950- 

1500/-. 	On 	06.11.2003 	th 	School 

AuthorftY ±uiñed thai reivasteriflg of the 

. 	i I 
h.Uflt 	 L 	std 	to 	the iia 	becri  

I 	cnthe of Iodrl Mai:cv ti uoc it promotion. ' 
Acc.oxthngt0 the npphcant he shiild have 

been grai1ted as remuster linut Coo1 	to 

Model MaLr w.e.f .01.12.1995 in the pay 

scale 	of 	(s. 	90- 	5001 -.V' 	F1%)Uc.Ct(l 

oidcr 	daed 	020 l2.(.4 	informed 	thr 

applicurLt 	in 	;trflJ 	rnri  Cc 

Dde1 Mu. ret 
 

iSC 	Muari 	/twti 	a 

1)08t Iront the N1odt1 Maidooi 
l)1OIflfl1flflt1 

cith 5 	cius seivec au'i also observed 

that the  iuilwidtLal could be 	iiiiblC fnr 1 
Contd)- 

HW 



L'G .
1
.,%v,., rtLt; Bench 

C  QlU  

28.8.07. 

AC.P benefit only aftercompicting 12yaIs 

of scnrce from the date of remusteiing i.e. 

on N6v,2007. The applicant has sub mitk..d 

representations 	dated 7'' 003.2005,. 

25.01.2006 bcire thk 	spondeilts 'to 

giant 'the pay,  ,scale of IRS. 4000-6000/-. 

But 'the Rcpoithx1 No.3 inlorrncd the 

applicant that the appliant istio't'.cntiUed' 

to the benefit of ACP, in view oI,thc fact• 

that he has already got a financial 

upgraiiation to the post of Model Maker 

from 01.12.95. 13eiit aricw.d the 

npplicsnt,..has flied this O.A. seeking the 

liefs. 
I; have heard Mr.M.Chanda learned 

counsel for the applicant and Mn. M. DLiI, 

learned AddLC.G.S.C. for the 

Respondents. Counsel for the respondents 

has submitted that he would like to take 

instructiot'ts. 

In the meantime, this Court directs 

the respondents that further recover.' if 

iiny, will bc kept in abeyance till the next 

date. 

• Post the matter on 28.907. 
• 	 - 

sd/ vIcE c4a1mm 

("1' fppictI'" ..................... 

7 

• 	 Sect I ti 	ir ( ,h:(fl) 

C. A. T. Gus ahati BenCh 
Guwab S. 
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.NtFL ADMINISTRVfIVE TRIRThIAL 
WWAHATI BENi: 

ORDERS SHE ET 

1. , Original Application I'1o. 	
ai 	Tbu1 

Mise Petition.NO. 	
Ientr 

Contempt petitiOn No._ 	 2 
4.Review11-ppliC3flt..3. 0t No.__J 	

jeifl 

Aplecant(5) 	 S~ y 	.. .-v-. union of 
'I - 

$4iv.catO for the Appl.cants— . Ccr4-., 	t44-t Mis. £_ bJJ 

- 

Mvc3& fortheBe p on dant S — 

41  

Mrs. U.Dutta, learned counsel for 

the Applicnt and Mrs.Manjula Das, learned 

AddL Standing Counsel for the Central 

Govctnuient are present Learned Addi. 

Standing Counsel has not been able to 

obtain tiny instructions from the 

Respondents. 
Issue notice to the Respondents, 

requiring them to file reply by 30.11.07. 

• 	As an ad- interim measure, no recovery 

should be made from the applicant until 

further orders. 
While granting the ad- iiitcriin order, 

liberty is hereby giunted to the 1C91)()fl(iCflt3 

to put up t.hir objection, if aiy, to the 

inteiufl prayer made in this Original 

Application/ to this ad interim order. 

Send copies of this order to the 

respondents' (alougwith notices) and free. 

copies of this order be also handed over to 

the learned counsel appearing for both the 

6-9/VICf Q1AVP1#.N 
(A) ZY 

.:. 

4; ' 

:• 28.9.07 

b 

OW 
\, 	cflj(1 

TPU COP'1 



4001/Civ/CW 	 Oct07 

xu 
:0URSES WING 

KEEPING IN ABEYANCE OF RECOVERY 

An application for keeping 	coin abeyance of recovery made from pay and allowtwccs 
in respect ofNo 14117514 Model Maker Shri Rintu Roy presently-serving with Courses Wing is 
forwarded for your perusal and favoirablc action please. 

;'JT 
Cemia 	-'s. ic Tri.I 

L. 114 

TT 't 
wAti teich  

) 

(Harsha ixit) 
Maj 
DS Coord 
For SI 

Ii,cls ('Ihi -ec only) 

Adm Wing 

AAO Shillong 

rV 
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From No 141175 14 
Model Makci 
Shri Rintu Roy 
CIJW School 

To : The Commandant 
CIJW School 
C/099AP0 

• 	 iTZ 	1%ct3 
Through proper channel 	 Gwlt brch 

Sub 	REQUEST FOR KEEPING IN ABEYANCE OF RECOVERY 
MADE FROM PAY AND ALLOWANCES 

Sir, 

With due respect and in appreciation of the above cited subject, I have the honour t o sIIe 111111 
you the following few lines for your kind consideration and favourable action please. 

That Sir, I submitted an application to the Central Administrative Tribunal (CAl'), (luwuhifil 
bearing No 225/07. In relation to it, the decision of the CAT, Guwahati, and as per the Couil's Order No 
225/07 dated 28 Aug 2007 and 28 Sep 2007 no recovery should be made from my pay and alIowunee 
until further order (photo copy attached). 

Sir, keeping in view of the recovery made from my pay and allowances wcI 01 Aug 2007 nod 
the above I want to get exemption from making recovery. 

1, therefore, request your honour that you will be kind enough to keep recovery In nhcyunct 
immediately please for which I shall be grateful to you. 

Thanking you. 

Station : C/O 99 APO 

Dated 	Oct 2007 

linels (Ihrceouy 

Copy to 

Area Accounts Office 
(Pay — IV) 
Shillong (Mcghalaya) 

Yours faithfully 

4Y~4  
(Rintu Roy) 
MOdel Maker 

 
-. For information and further necessary action please. 

/P/ 



Court ofticer. 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TP - 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

IN THE MATTER 0. 

C.P.no.2108 
In O.A no. 225/07 
Sri Rintu Roy 

-AND- 

Petitioner 

I 
IN THE MATTER OF: 

An affidavit on behalf of Respondent 
no.2 to the C.P.no.2/08. 

(AFFIDAVIT ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO.2) 

I, Sri S.K.Das s/o late R.M. Das, presently working as Senior Accounts 

Officer, Area Accounts Office, Bivar Road, Shillong-1, do hereby solemnly affirm 

and state as follows:- 

That, I have been impleaded as party respondent/ contemner no.2 in the 

aforesaid Contempt Petition. Accordingly a copy of the same has been served 

upon me and have understood the contains thereof. 

That, I do not admit any of the averments except which are specifically 

admitted hereinafter and the same are deemed as denied. 

That with regards to the statements made in paragraph I of the contempt 

petition the humble answering respondent has nothing to make comment on it as 

they are being matters of records of the case. 

That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 2 of the contempt 

petition the humble answering respondent has nothing to make comment on it as 

they are being matters of records of the case. 

5. 	That I deny the correctness of the statements made in paragraph 3 of the 

contempt petition.ig to state that as soon as the order dated 28.08.07 and) 
(28.09.07 passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal, the respondents/ contemners 

immediately complied with the Hon'ble Tribunal's order and stopped the recovery 
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Con  of the excess payment from the appli a 	!1mthe 

Commandant, Jungle Welfare School t with the Hon'ble 

Tribunal's order dated 28.08.07 and 28.09.07 no recovery of excess payment 

has been made thereafter. 

6. 	That I deny the correctness of the statement made in paragraph 4 of the 

contempt 

	itio P, theZ 

of  
of the petitioner was fixed at the higher scale of Rs.4000/-

with effect from 20.05.2003. However the said benefit was granted erroneously in 

the pay scale of Rs.4000-6000 instead of Rs.3200-Rs4000. 
As per clarification dated 02.12.2004 of the Director General of Military 

Training, General Staff Branch, Army Headquarters, DHQPO, New Delhi-

110011, (Respondent no.2 of the O.A) the post of the Model Maker is a 

promotional post and the said post is to be filled up from the Model Mazdur with 5 

years service. Consequently the petitioner will be eligible for grant of ACP only 

after completion of 12 years service after re-mustering from Cook to Model 

Mazdur. Thus, the 1st  ACP granted to the petitioner on 01.12.2000 is irregular 

and not as per rule. Accordingly the petitioner's pay was fixed reverting to earlier 

lower scale. 
Excess payment due to fixation of higher scale on account of Pre-Mature 

Grant of Assured Career Progression was made to the petitioner with effect from 

20.05.03 to 31.07.07. However in compliance with the Hon'ble Tribunal orders 

dated 28.08.07 and 28.09.07 no recovery of excess payment has been made. 

That the humble deponent begs to state that there is no lapse or 

negligence on the part of the petitioner of the Respondent Authority to comply 

with the Hon'ble Tribunal's order. 

That there is no violation of the orders dated 28.08.07 and 28.09.07 passed 

by the Hon'ble Tribunal and hence the Contempt Petition is liable to be closed. 
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A F F I D A V I T 

I, Shri S.K.Das s/o late R.M.Das, aged about 50 years, resident of Pragati 

Nagar, Satgoan, Guwahati-781 171, presently working as Senior Accounts 

Officer, Area Accounts Office, Bivar Road, Shtllong-1 in the district&rlchJhThdo 

hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows :- 

That I have been impleaded as the alleged contemner no.2 in the instant 

case and am fully conversant with the facts and circumstances of the case. 

That the statements made in paragraphs 	.2...S. 	 of the 

application are true to my knowledge, those made in paragraphs 

.''..... ........  are being matters of record of the case derived 

therefrom which I believe to be true and the rest are my humble submissions 

before this Hon'ble Court. 

And I sign this affidavit on this the 	d/1> \ 	2008 at Guwahati. 

Identified by:- 	 . 	

N'tA URE 

Advocate': - 
Solemnly affirn-W & declare by the 
deponent who 	is 	identified 	by 

P~~ xt'~ 

	.'. 
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C! NTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL GUWAHATI BENCH 
KAMRUP :: GUWAHATI. 

OAIRAICPIPTINO. .,..?......... of 200'i 
'1"' OA 	22-S').' 

...... 
.Applicants./Pt4 	'2 

-Versus- 

Respondent/s. Ckr 

I, 	. . 
	 .

. 	 , Appl4eal 	Respondent No. .....in 
the above application/petition do hereby appoint and retain Shri 

................................................Advocate/s 
to appear, plead and act for me/us in the above application/petition and to 
conduct and prosecute all proceedings that may be taken in 'respect thereof 
including, contempt of Court Petitions enter into compromise and to draw 
any moneys payable to me/us in the said proceeding. 

Place: .ii 
	

& 

Date: ....... 	 Signature of the Party 

Executed in my presence 	 "Accepted" 

(Name and Designation)' 	 (Name of the Advocate) 
Name and address of the 

Advocate for Service 

The contents of the Vakalath were truly and audibly read 
over/translated into ..........................language kno'n to be party 
executing the vakalath and he seems to have understood the same. 

'Signature with date 
(Name and Designation) 

Al 
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Pile in C 	fi LQ' 

CCicer, 

IN THE CENTR4j ADMINISTRJU'IVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATJ BENCH: GUWAJIATJ 
(An application under Section 17 of the Admirüstratjve Tribunals Act, 1985) 

Title of the case 

Shri Rintu Roy 
-Veisus.. 

Union of India & Os. 

: 	C.P. No. 2J2008 
IN O.A. No. 225/2007 

Applicajit. 

Respondents. 

INDEX 

Date- O1.!9. .O 

Filed By: 

94  
Advocate 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATWE/JBAL J  

GUWAHATI BENCH:CUWAHATI 

In the matter of: 
C.P. No. 212008 

In O.A No. 225/2007 
-And- 

In the matter of: 
Shri Rintu Roy. 

Petitioner. 
-Veius- 

Brig. R.M Painuly & another. 

Respondents/ 
Alleged contcnuioz. 

-And- 

In the matter of: 

Reply submitted by the petitioner to the 

affidavit submitted by the respondent No. 
2 to the C.P. No. 2/2008. 

The petitioner above named most respectfully begs to state as follows:- 

That the petitioner categorically denies the correctness of the statements 

made in paragraph 5 of the affidavit filed by the respondent No. 2 and 

further begs to state that the respondents are still recovering alleged excess 

payment from the monthly salary of the petitioner in violation of the 

direction passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal on 28.09.2007 that no recovery 

should be made from the applicant until further orders. It is stated that in 
spite of the direction passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal that no recovery should 

be made from the applicant until further order respondents are recovering @ 

Rs. 1030/- p.m from the salary of the petitioner in each and every month till 
date. As such statement made by the alleged contemner/respondent No. 2 

that he also confirmed from the Commandant, Jungle Welfare School that in 

compliance with the Hon'bie Tribunal's order dated 28.08.2007 and 
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28.09.2007 no recovery of excess payment has been ______iiIse. 

and misleading. Therefore, the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to initiate a 

Contempt proceeding against the alleged contenanors for willful violation of 

the order dated 28.08.2007 and 28.09.2007 in O.A. No. 225/2007 of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal and further be pleased to impose punishment upon the 
alleged contemnors in accordance with law. 

2. 	That the petitioner denies the statement made in paragraph 6, 7 and 8 of the 

affidavit filed by the respondent No. 2 and further begs to state that he was 

remustered as Model Maker, therefore such appointment cannot be termed 

as promotion, as alleged in the impugned letter dated 25.07.07. Moreover, the 

decision of the respondents that the financial upgradation/or benefit of i 

ACP is granted wrongly, such decision of the authority cannot be sustained 

in the eye of law, as because 'remustering' is not a promotion, as such 

upgradation were rightly granted to the applicant. It is not a fact that the 

scale of Rs. 4000-6000/- was granted to the applicant erroneously but done as 

per the provisions of rules, which he is entitled to get from 17. 08. 2000 itself. It 

is further stated that no excess payment was made to the petitioner, as such 
question of recovery of excess payment does not arise. 

It is further stated that the Hon'bie Tribunal was pleased to direct the 

respondents no recovery should be made from the applicant until further 

order way back on 28.08.2007 and on 28.09.2007 but the respondents in total 

disregard to the ad interim order of the Hon'ble Tribunal recovering @ Rs. 

1030 p.m from the salary of the petitioner till date. As such it is prayed that 

the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents to produce the 

salary statement of the applicant and other records before the Hon'ble 

- - Tribunal to ascertain the fact that the respondents are still recovering @ Rs. 

1030/- p.m from the salary of the petitioner in violaticrn of the direction 
passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal on 28.08.2007 and 28.09.2007. 

Copy of a salary statement in respect of the applicant dated 
09.09.2008 is endosed herewith as Annexure- R. 
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3. 	That under the facts and cIrcumstances as stated above the Hon'bk Tribunaj 

be pleased to initiate a contempt proceeding against the alleged contemnors 
for willful violation of the order dated 28.08.2007 and 28.09.2007 in O.A. No. 

225/2007 of this Hon'bie Tribunal and further be pleased to impose 
punishment upon the alleged conteninors in accordance with law. 

Central rrinIS"m6m Tribunai 

I 	OEC 2008 

GuWahatè Bench 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Shri Rintu Roy, No. 14117514 Model Maker, aged about 43 years, working 
in the Counter Insurgency and Jungle Welfare School, Pin: 900446, C/O- 99 

APO, applicant in the instant application, do hereby verify that the 
statements made in Paragraph 1 to are true to my knowledge and I have 
not suppressed any material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this the -241 day of November 2008. 

¶& 	i 
_u[C 2008 

Guwahati Bench 
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Salary Statement in respect of Shri Rintu Roy, Model Maker of CIJW School C/O 99 APO 

•._---::- -• 'S  

- 

Prepared and signed by 	 Note:(i) Regimental Cutting @ Rs 14/- per month from Net payable amount 
(ii) Increased of DA receipt by separate Sy Bitt 

(Shn Rintu Roy) 
Model Maker 

Sep-08 


